AMSC N/A FSC 5910
 INCH-POUND
 MIL-PRF-14409K
 10 April 2020
 SUPERSEDING
 MIL-PRF-14409J
 29 August 2014
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION

 2.1  General.  The documents listed in this section are specified in sections 3 and 4 of this specification.  This
section does not include documents cited in other sections of this specification or recommended for additional
information or as examples.  While every effort has been made to ensure the completeness of this list, document
users are cautioned that they must meet all specified requirements documents cited in sections 3 and 4 of this
specification, whether or not they are listed.
 2.2  Government documents.
2.2.1  Specifications, standards, and handbooks.  The following specifications, standards, and handbooks form a
part of this document to the extent specified herein.  Unless otherwise specified, the issues of these documents are
those cited in the solicitation or contract.
 FEDERAL STANDARDS
FED-STD-H28 - Screw-Thread Standards for Federal Services
 DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE SPECIFICATONS
(See supplement 1 for a full list of associated specification sheets)
 DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE STANDARDS
MIL-STD-202 - Test Method Standard Electronic and Electrical Component Parts
MIL-STD-202-101 - Method 101, Salt Atmosphere (Corrosion)
MIL-STD-202-104 - Method 104, Immersion
MIL-STD-202-105 - Method 105, Barometric Pressure (Reduced)
MIL-STD-202-106 - Method 106, Moisture Resistance
MIL-STD-202-107 - Method 107, Thermal Shock
MIL-STD-202-204 - Method 204, Vibration, High Frequency
MIL-STD-202-208 - Method 208, Solderability
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-PRF-14409K
3
MIL-STD-202-210 - Method 210, Resistance to Soldering Heat
MIL-STD-202-211 - Method 211, Terminal Strength
MIL-STD-202-213 - Method 213, Shock (Specified Pulse)
MIL-STD-202-301 - Method 301, Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
MIL-STD-202-302 - Method 302, Insulation Resistance
MIL-STD-202-305 - Method 305, Capacitance
MIL-STD-202-306 - Method 306, Quality Factor (Q)
MIL-STD-1285 - Marking of Electrical and Electronic Parts
(Copies of these documents are available online at https://quicksearch.dla.mil/.)
 2.3  Order of precedence.  Unless otherwise noted herein or in the contract, in the event of a conflict between the
text of this document and the references cited herein, the text of this document takes precedence.  Nothing in this